## City of Fair Oaks Ranch PROCLAMATION

The City Council of the City of Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas, congratulates and recognizes **John Doe** for earning the status of Eagle Scout.

Since the City's incorporation in 1988, we have had a culture which honors and supports citizens who achieve special status through hard work, dedication, and demonstrating the highest ideals;

Thus, it is with a great deal of pride that the City Council, on behalf of the 6,000 Fair Oaks Ranch citizens, offers our support and best wishes to

## John Doe

for being recognized as achieving Eagle Scout rank at his Eagle Court of Honor.

In testimony whereof, witness my hand and the Seal of the City of Fair Oaks Ranch, this the fifteenth day of March 2007.

E.L. Gaubatz, Mayor